
Kreisfreie Städte
Düsseldorf 2 815 2 336 +479
Duisburg
Essen
Krefeld
Mönchengladbach

1 127
1 736

1 298
1 445

 687
 629

 728
 764

–171
+291

–41
–135

Mülheim an der Ruhr
Oberhausen
Remscheid
Solingen

 404
 502

 453
 535

 275
 328

 319
 411

Wuppertal

Kreise
Kleve

1 044  908

1 251 1 128

–49
–33
–44
–83

+136

+123
Mettmann
Neuss
Viersen
Wesel

1 654
1 892

1 799
1 823

1 193
1 713

1 170
1 703

Reg.-Bez. Düsseldorf
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

17 250 16 820
9 547
7 703

9 197
7 623

–145
+69
+23
+10

+430
+350

+80

Kreisfreie Städte
Aachen 3 316 1 037
Bonn
Köln
Leverkusen

1 718
3 369

1 581
3 991

 576  516

+2 279
+137
–622
+60

Kreise
Aachen
Düren
Erftkreis

1 147 1 148
1 252
2 133

1 214
2 009

Euskirchen
Heinsberg
Oberbergischer Kreis
Rhein.-Berg. Kreis

 985
1 032

 871
1 120

1 206
1 414

1 185
1 186

–1
+38

+124
+114

–88
+21

+228
Rhein-Sieg-Kreis

Reg.-Bez. Köln
davon kreisfreie Städte

2 820 2 471

20 968
8 979

18 329
7 125

Kreise

Kreisfreie Städte

11 989 11 204

+349

+2 639
+1 854

+785

Bottrop
Gelsenkirchen
Münster

 382
 612

 303
 692

1 272 1 114

+79
–80

+158

Kreise
Borken
Coesfeld
Recklinghausen

1 118 1 056
 772

1 801
 679

1 853

+62
+93
–52

Steinfurt
Warendorf

Reg.-Bez. Münster

1 407
 767

1 309
 826

8 131 7 832
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise
2 266
5 865

2 109
5 723

+98
–59

+299
+157
+142

Kreisfreie Stadt
Bielefeld

Kreise

1 526  953

Gütersloh
Herford
Höxter
Lippe

1 286
 967

1 205
1 029

 426
1 461

 497
1 415

+573

+81
–62
–71
+46

Minden-Lübbecke
Paderborn

Reg.-Bez. Detmold

1 306
1 075

1 300
1 066

8 047 7 465
davon kreisfreie Stadt

Kreise
1 526
6 521

 953
6 512

+6
+9

+582
+573

+9

Kreisfreie Städte
Bochum
Dortmund
Hagen

1 156 1 200
 752
 533

1 611
 509

Hamm
Herne

Kreise

 535
 408

 491
 381

–44
–859
+24
+44
+27

Ennepe-Ruhr-Kreis
Hochsauerlandkreis
Märkischer Kreis
Olpe

1 138
 767

1 181
 819

1 693
 518

1 778
 508

Siegen-Wittgenstein
Soest
Unna

1 201
1 077

1 166
1 147

3 179 2 694

–43
–52
–85
+10
+35
–70

+485

Reg.-Bez. Arnsberg
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

12 957
3 384

13 485
4 192

9 573 9 293

Nordrhein-Westfalen
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

67 353 63 931
25 702
41 651

23 576
40 355

–528
–808
+280

+3 422
+2 126
+1 296

Wanderungen
in Nordrhein-Westfalen

April 2003

Bestell-Nr. A 30 3 2003 04
(Kennziffer A III – m 4/03)

Vorläufiges Ergebnis

Verwaltungsbezirk Zuzüge Fortzüge

Überschuss
der

Zu- (+) bzw.
Fortzüge (–)

Verwaltungsbezirk Zuzüge Fortzüge

Überschuss
der

Zu- (+) bzw.
Fortzüge (–)
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